Infineon Technologies 2
Edition July 2006
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 München, Germany
© Infineon Technologies AG 2006.
All Rights Reserved.
Legal Disclaimer

Contents
Infineon Technologies 6
Type Ordering Code ϕ in
Plastic Fibre
µW
λpeak
nm
tr
µs
tf
µs
Plastic Fiber Components
Light-Link Diodes (Emitter)
(polished fiber ends; IF = 10 mA)
SFH 756 SP000063802 200 (≥ 100) 660 0.1 0.1
SFH 757 SP000063871 150 (≥ 100) 650 15 18
Light-Link Diodes (Emitter) with Screw Connection
SFH 756 V SP000063814 200 (≥ 100) 660 0.1 0.1
SFH 757 V SP000063858 150 (≥ 100) 650 15 18
Type Ordering Code Ip
VR = 5 V
∅ in = 10 µW
µA
λSmax
nm
VRmax
V
Light-Link Diode (Detector)
SFH 250 SP000063866 3.0 (λ = 660 nm) 850 30
Light-Link Diode (Detector) with Screw Connection
SFH 250 V SP000063852 3.0 (λ = 660 nm) 850 30
Type Ordering Code ICE
µA
λSmax
nm
VCEO
V
Light-Link Transistor (Detector)
SFH 350 SP000063861 0.8 (λ = 660 nm) 850 50
Light-Link Transistor (Detector)
with Screw Connection
SFH 350 V SP000063853 0.8 (λ = 660 nm) 850 50
Type Ordering Code Transmission Rate
Mbit/s
∅opt
1)
µW
tPHL, tPLH
ns
Light-Link Digital Emitter
(TTL Compatible, open Collector)
SFH 551/1-1 SP000063860 5 6 … 1000 < 100, < 250
Light-Link Digital Emitter
(TTL Compatible) with Screw Connection
SFH 551/1-1V SP000063855 5 6 … 1000 < 100, < 250
1) Optical output for “Low” measured at fibre end
Plastic Optical Fiber Components
Infineon Technologies 7
Plastic Optical Fiber Components
Type Ordering Code Description
Plastic Fiber Components
MOST®-Optical POF Transmitter and Receiver
▼ SPF MIR 003 02 SP000063793 Infineon’s MOST® (Media Oriented Systems Transport) is a high-end
POF receiver for in-car entertainment and information system, 50 Mbit/s,
650 nm LED and Si-detectors, 5 V, tube
▼ SPF MIT 003 02 SP000063798 Infineon’s MOST® (Media Oriented Systems Transport) is a high-end
POF transmitter for in-car entertainment and information system, 50 Mbit/s,
650 nm LED and Si-detectors, 5 V, tube
▼ SPF MIR 401 SP000085239 Infineon’s MOST® (Media Oriented Systems Transport) is a high-end
POF receiver with extended temperature range (–40°C to 95°C) for
in-car entertainment and information system, 50 Mbit/s, 650 nm LED and
Si-detectors, 5 V (3.3 V on request), compliant to MOST PHY1.1, tube
▼ SPF MIT 401 SP000085139 Infineon’s MOST® (Media Oriented Systems Transport) is a high-end
POF transmitter with extended temperature range (–40°C to 95°C) for
in-car entertainment and information system, 50 Mbit/s, 650 nm LED and
Si-detectors, 5 V (3.3 V on request), compliant to MOST PHY1.1, tube
▼ SPF MIT 401+ SP000105135 Infineon’s MOST® (Media Oriented Systems Transport) is a high-end
POF transmitter with extended temperature range (–40°C to 95°C) and
enhanced functionality for use in combination with the SMSC NIC OS8104,
for in-car entertainment and information system, 50 Mbit/s, 650 nm LED and
Si-detectors, 5 V (3.3 V on request), compliant to MOST PHY1.1, tube
Infineon Technologies 8
Summary of Types
Type Ordering Code Page Type Ordering Code Page
S
SFH 250 SP000063866 6
SFH 250 V SP000063852 6
SFH 350 SP000063861 6
SFH 350 V SP000063853 6
SFH 551/1-1 SP000063860 6
SFH 551/1-1V SP000063855 6
SFH 756 SP000063802 6
SFH 756 V SP000063814 6
SFH 757 SP000063871 6
SFH 757 V SP000063858 6
SPF MIR 003 02 SP000063793 7
SPF MIR 401 SP000085239 7
SPF MIT 003 02 SP000063798 7
SPF MIT 401 SP000085139 7
SPF MIT 401+ SP000105135 7
2006/2007
w w w
Ordering No. B192-H6780-G10-X-7600
Printed in Germany